

## Website Accessibility Certification Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications

The Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications certifies that its websites comply with Government Code Section 11546.7, as follows:

The Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications certifies compliance with Government Code Section 7405.

The Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications certifies compliance with Government Code Section 11135.

Consistent with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.0, the Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications issues a statement of partial conformance as third party documents existing on its main website (opr.ca.gov). This website does not fully conform, but would fully conform to WCAG 2.0 at a Level AA standard if the following non-conforming parts were removed:

- Documents prepared pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) that are required to be submitted to the State Clearinghouse at the Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications and made publicly available through an online database known as the CEQAnet Web Portal. (Pub. Resources Code, § 21159.9, subd. (b).)
- Public comments submitted to the Commission on Catastrophic Wildfire Cost and Recovery.
- Applications and public comments submitted to the Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications by applicants and external entities pursuant to the process in Public Resources Code sections 21168.6.7, 21168.6.8, and 21178 et seq.

The Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications does not control the content expressly listed above.

With exception to these uncontrolled parts, the Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications certifies that its websites conform to WCAG 2.0 at a Level AA standard.

If you have difficulty accessing any material on our website, please contact us at accessibility@ocpsc.ca.gov and we will correct the problem or work to provide the information in an alternative format.

<u>Jose V. Pere</u> Gumi Sera

May 5, 2023 Jose V Perez IT Director/Chief Information Officer

May 5, 2023 Yumi Sera Executive Director, Office of Community Partnerships and Strategic Communications